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A Resolution commending the Tupelo Tigers baseball 

team for winning the 2005 Spring Class B Title; 

congratulating them for their 30-6 season; and 

directing distribution. 

 

 

WHEREAS, the Tupelo High School Tigers baseball team won their 

first state spring title since 1957, with a 4-2 victory in the Class 

B final game at Dolese Park and ending their season with a 30-6 

season; and 

 

WHEREAS, the Tupelo Tigers have participated in the state 

tournament the past six years, competing in both the fall and spring 

playoffs the past four seasons.  Their final appearance this year 

was their first championship game since 1994, according to the 

“Oklahoman”. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE 1ST SESSION 

OF THE 50TH OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE: 

 

THAT the Oklahoma State Senate commends the Tupelo Tigers 

baseball team for winning the 2005 Spring Class B Title. 

 

THAT the Oklahoma State Senate congratulates the Tupelo Tigers 

baseball team for their 30-6 season. 

 

THAT a copy of this resolution be distributed to Tupelo High 

School Baseball Coach Clay Weller. 

 

Adopted by the Senate the 17th day of May, 2005. 

 

 

 

  

Presiding Officer of the Senate 
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